
RESOLUTION 95- 12 7 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Economic Development Fund has received a 

transfer of monies from the Revolving Loan Trust Fund to fund economic development 

within Nassau County. 

WHEREAS this transfer was not anticipated in the 1994/95 budget for the Nassau 

County Economic Development Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th Day of August, 1995, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

44000-38180 

APPROPRIATION 

44552-53101 
44552-54001 
44552-54101 
44552-54301 
44552-54401 
44552-54903 
44552-55201 

Transfer In-Revolving Loan Trust Fund 

Professional Services 
Travel 8{ Per Diem 
Communications 
Utilities 
Rent and Leases 
Entertainment 
Miscellaneous Supplies 

ADOPTED this 28th day of August, 1995. 

$50,000 

$15,342 
$12,000 
$12,000 
$ 3,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 658 
$ 2,000 


