RESOLUTION 95-127

WHEREAS the Nassau County Economic Development Fund has received a transfer of monies from the Revolving Loan Trust Fund to fund economic development within Nassau County.

WHEREAS this transfer was not anticipated in the 1994/95 budget for the Nassau County Economic Development Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th Day of August, 1995, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

44000-38180	Transfer In-Revolving Loan Trust Fund	\$50,000
APPROPRIATION		
44552-53101	Professional Services	\$15,342
44552-54001	Travel & Per Diem	\$12,000
44552-54101	Communications	\$12,000
44552-54301	Utilities	\$ 3,000
44552-54401	Rent and Leases	\$ 5,000
44552-54903	Entertainment	\$ 658
44552-55201	Miscellaneous Supplies	\$ 2,000

ADOPTED this 28th day of August, 1995.

EX⁄OFFICIO CLERK